

\  
ITEM NO.43

CHAMBER MATTER  
COURT NO.5 SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1104 OF 2007

INDU JAIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.7.2008)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1105 of 2007

(office report on default dated 25.7.2008)

Date: 02/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

State of M.P. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states  
that an application for service of notice upon the unserved  
respondent by substituted service shall be filed within four  
weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master Court Master