

Ä

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1104/2007

INDU JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPENDRA SINGH BAGHEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH C.A.No.1105/2007-(With office report for direction)

Date : 09/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maeshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

For Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states, that he missed the case and therefore, has not been able to prepare it. He tenders unconditional apology to the learned counsel for the appellant, who accepts the same.

Post for hearing after eight weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)

Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

Assistant Registrar